

Vijay Kumar Vs. HRTC & Anr.

Ex. Pet. No.2032 of 2025

29.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sat Prakash, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Rahul Thakur, learned counsel, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

Compliance affidavit/reply be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

October 29, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge