

Vijay Kumar Vs. HRTC and Anr

Ex. Pet. No.2032 of 2025

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sat Prakash, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for respondents seeks a day's time to come up with fresh consideration order.

List on **25.03.2026.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 24, 2026
(R.Atal)