

Vijay Kumar versus HRTC and another

Ex. Petition No.2032 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sat Prakash, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for respondents.

Fresh consideration order has still not placed on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a week's time. At the request of learned counsel, matter is adjourned subject to cost of ₹2500/- to be paid to the petitioner on the next date.

List on 23.04.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 25, 2026
(yogesh)